

## **Proclamation**

## Subordinate Legislation 2017 No. 48

made under the

Domestic and Family Violence Protection and Other Legislation Amendment Act 2016 [Act No. 51 of 2016]

I, PAUL de JERSEY AC, Governor, fix 30 May 2017 for the commencement of the provisions of the Act stated in the schedule.

[L.S.]
PAUL de JERSEY AC,
Governor

Signed and sealed on 6 April 2017

By Command

SHANNON FENTIMAN

God Save the Queen

## **Schedule**

- 1 part 2, divisions 1 and 2
- 2 sections 62 to 64
- 3 section 65(2), to the extent it inserts the definitions *police* protection notice and release conditions, and (3)
- 4 sections 66 to 71
- 5 section 72(2), to the extent it inserts the definition *release* conditions
- 6 section 73
- 7 schedule 1, entries for Corrective Services Act 2006, Dispute Resolution Centres Act 1990, Domestic and Family Violence Protection Act 2012 and Police Powers and Responsibilities Act 2000

## **ENDNOTES**

- 1 Notified on the Queensland legislation website on 7 April 2017.
- 2 The administering agency is the Department of Communities, Child Safety and Disability Services.

© State of Queensland 2017